1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Virtual Services Platform
4900-48P
Simplify Your Network with an Extreme Fabric Connect
Multi-service Edge Device
Designed to extend the reach of Extreme Fabric Connect technology to the
branch and network edge, the Virtual Services Platform (VSP) 4900-48P

	 IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
VSP 4900 Systems
VSP4900-48P-B1-4X VSP4900-48P, VIM5-4X Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE
(30W) MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5-4X module, 1 x
1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-48P-B1-4XE VSP4900-48P, VIM5-4XE Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE
(30W) MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5-4XE module, 1 x
1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-48P-B1-2Y VSP4900-48P, VIM5-2Y Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE
(30W) MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5-2Y module, 1 x
1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-48P-B1 VSP4900-48P with 1100W PSU Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE
(30W) MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 1 x
1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
Accessories/Spares
VIM5-4X VIM5-4X 4 x 1G/10G SFP+ VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-4XE VIM5-4XE 4 x 1G/10G SFP+ LRM and MACsec capable VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-2Y VIM5-2Y 2 x 10G/25G SFP28 VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-4YE1 VIM5-4YE* 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 MACsec capable VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-2Q2 VIM5-2Q 2 x 10G/40G QSFP VIM supported on VSP 4900
10951 10951 715W PoE PSU for VSP 4900, also used on X465, X450-G2 and X460-G2
10941 10941 1100W PSU for VSP 4900, also used on X465, X450-G2 and X460-G2
XN-FAN-002-F Spare Fan Module Spare Fan module for VSP 4900
XN-4P-RKMT-001 Spare Four-Post Rack Mount Kit Spare Four Post Rack Mount Kit for VSP 4900

1490nm Wavelength. Must be paired with AA1419069 -E6
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
Ordering Information (cont.)
©2019 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in
the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please
see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 24475-1019-10
9
Warranty
The VSP 4900 is covered under Extreme’s Limited Lifetime
Warranty Express with express Advanced Hardware
Replacement. For warranty details, please visit:
Power Cords
VSP 4900 power cords can be ordered separately but
need to be specified at time of ordering. Please refer to
for details on power cord availability for this product.
Part Number Product Name Product Description
10Gb Transceivers and Direct Attach Cables (cont.)
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10053H4 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX40-U 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 40Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1310-nm TX/1490-nm RX wavelength, 40Km
Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX40-D 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 40Km
1000BASE-BX-D SFP, single fiber, 1490-nm TX/1310-nm RX wavelength, 40Km
Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX120-U 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 120Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1490-nm TX/1590-nm RX wavelength, 120Km
Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX120-D 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 120Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1590-nm TX/1490-nm RX wavelength, 120Km
Industrial Temp
1Gb Transceivers
AA1419043-E64 1000BASE-T SFP (RJ-45) 1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-45)
AA1419048-E6 SFP 1000BASE-SX DDI (LC) 1-port 1000BASE-SX Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) connector type: LC
AA1419049-E6 SFP 1000BASE-LX DDI (LC) 1-port 1000BASE-LX Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) connector type: LC
AA1419069-E6 SFP 1000BASE-BX (LC) - 1310nm
1-port 1000BASE-BX Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) connector type: LC -
1310nm Wavelength. Must be paired with AA1419070 -E6
AA1419070-E6 SFP 1000BASE-BX (LC) - 1490nm
1-port 1000BASE-BX Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) connector type: LC -